

**BID TABULATION - JULY 18, 2023**

**BEAVER CREEK SEWAGE FLOW EQUALIZATION BASIN PROJECT**

**BVU AUTHORITY**

**CONTRACT 1 - FLOW EQUALIZATION SYSTEM**

**DEQ CWSRF PROJECT NO. C-515657**

**PART A- LUMP SUM ITEMS**

				<b>Haren Construction Co., Inc.</b>		<b>J.S. Haren Company</b>		<b>Jones Road &amp; Bridge, Inc.</b>		<b>Morgan Contracting, Inc.</b>	
				<b>1715 Highway 411 North</b>		<b>1175 Highway 11 North</b>		<b>P.O. Box 697</b>		<b>900 Dutch Valley Drive</b>	
				<b>Etowah, Tennessee 37331</b>		<b>Athens, Tennessee 37303</b>		<b>Abingdon, Virginia 24212</b>		<b>Knoxville, Tennessee 37918</b>	
				<b>VA License #</b>	<b>2701027115</b>	<b>VA License #</b>	<b>2705155076</b>	<b>VA License #</b>	<b>2705101002</b>	<b>VA License #</b>	<b>2705083205</b>
<b>Item</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Qty.</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
1A	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 710,000.00	\$ 710,000.00
2A	General Structural, Electrical, and Site Work	1	L.S.	5,126,690.00	5,126,690.00	5,919,340.00	5,919,340.00	4,317,507.00	4,317,507.00	5,840,000.00	5,840,000.00
3A	SCADA/Telemetry Equipment Cost Allowance	1	L.S.	58,660.00	58,660.00	58,660.00	58,660.00	58,660.00	58,660.00	58,660.00	58,660.00
4A	2.0 MG Prestressed Concrete Water Storage Tank	1	L.S.	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00	3,200,000.00	3,200,000.00	5,525,900.00	5,525,900.00	5,725,000.00	5,725,000.00
5A	Major Process Equipment/Components:										
1	Sewage Transfer Pumps & Controls	1	L.S.	629,150.00	629,150.00	630,000.00	630,000.00	629,150.00	629,150.00	630,000.00	630,000.00
2	Tank Odor Control System	1	L.S.	520,000.00	520,000.00	350,000.00	350,000.00	536,000.00	536,000.00	545,000.00	545,000.00
3	Pump Station Odor Control System	1	L.S.	130,000.00	130,000.00	350,000.00	350,000.00	134,000.00	134,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00
4	Sewage Screen	1	L.S.	120,000.00	120,000.00	140,000.00	140,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
5	Tank Airjet Mixing System	1	L.S.	115,500.00	115,500.00	115,000.00	115,000.00	115,445.00	115,445.00	110,000.00	110,000.00
6	Tank Submersible Mixing System	1	L.S.	115,500.00	115,500.00	115,000.00	115,000.00	115,445.00	115,445.00	110,000.00	110,000.00
7	Magnetic Sewage Flow Meters	1	L.S.	21,500.00	21,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	27,457.50	27,457.50	36,000.00	36,000.00
<b>TOTAL PART A (SUM 1A - 5A)</b>					<b>\$11,337,000.00</b>		<b>\$11,408,000.00</b>		<b>\$12,159,564.50</b>		<b>\$14,089,660.00</b>
<b><u>PART B- UNIT PRICE ITEMS</u></b>											
1B	Remove Unsuitable Materials Below Design Subgrade Elevation and Replace with Suitable Material	4,500	CY	50.00	225,000.00	40.00	180,000.00	100.00	450,000.00	65.00	292,500.00
<b>TOTAL PART B (SUM 1B)</b>					<b>\$ 225,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 180,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 450,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 292,500.00</b>
<b>TOTAL BASE BID (SUM PARTS A &amp; B)</b>					<b>\$11,562,000.00</b>		<b>\$11,588,000.00</b>		<b>\$12,609,564.50</b>		<b>\$14,382,160.00</b>

THE ABOVE IS A TRUE REPRESENTATION  
OF THE BIDS RECEIVED ON THIS DATE

*Kevin Heath*

Kevin Heath, P.E.

**BID TABULATION - JULY 18, 2023**  
**BEAVER CREEK SEWAGE FLOW EQUALIZATION BASIN PROJECT**  
**BVU AUTHORITY**  
**CONTRACT 2 - INTERCEPTOR REPLACEMENT**  
**DEQ CWSRF PROJECT NO. C-515657**

**Morgan Contracting, Inc.**  
**900 Dutch Valley Drive**  
**Knoxville, Tennessee 37918**  
**VA License # 2705083205**

**Jones Road & Bridge, Inc.**  
**P.O. Box 697**  
**Abingdon, Virginia 24212**  
**VA License # 2705101002**

**PART A- LUMP SUM ITEMS**

<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty.</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>
1A	Mobilization	1	%	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00
2A	Erosion and Sediment Control Measures	1	%	400,000.00	400,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
<b>TOTAL PART A (SUM 1A - 2A)</b>					<b>\$ 850,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 500,000.00</b>

**PART B- UNIT PRICE ITEMS**

1B	42" Gravity Sewer Line, Ductile Iron	447	LF	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 2,091,960.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,235,000.00
2B	42" Gravity Sewer Line, PVC or Ductile Iron	1,216	LF	3,850.00	4,681,600.00	4,800.00	5,836,800.00
3B	42" Equivalent Elliptical Gravity Sewer Line, Class III RCP	67	LF	3,500.00	234,500.00	5,000.00	335,000.00
4B	24" Gravity Sewer Line, Ductile Iron	266	LF	1,740.00	462,840.00	3,200.00	851,200.00
5B	8" Gravity Sewer Line, PVC or Ductile Iron	203	LF	1,270.00	257,810.00	1,100.00	223,300.00
6B	Rectangular Precast Concrete Sewer Junction Box Manhole for 42" and 2x24" Sewer, Waterproof Frame & Cover	2	EA	69,000.00	138,000.00	22,000.00	44,000.00
7B	Circular Precast Concrete Sewer Manhole for 42" Sewer, Waterproof Frame & Cover	12	EA	44,000.00	528,000.00	35,000.00	420,000.00
8B	Circular Precast Concrete Sewer Manhole for 8" Sewer, Standard Frame & Cover	2	EA	21,000.00	42,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00
9B	Concrete Encasement for 42" Equivalent Elliptical Sewer Line Stream Crossing	67	LF	1,200.00	80,400.00	500.00	33,500.00
10B	Concrete Encasement for Two Parallel 24" Sewer Line Stream Crossing	60	LF	1,750.00	105,000.00	500.00	30,000.00
11B	Manhole Vent Assembly	2	EA	12,000.00	24,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
12B	6" Sewer Service Connection & Cleanout @ Edge of R/W	17	EA	11,150.00	189,550.00	2,500.00	42,500.00
13B	6" Private Sewer Lateral Replacement & Reconnection	17	EA	13,500.00	229,500.00	5,000.00	85,000.00
14B	City Street Asphalt Repair	340	SY	350.00	119,000.00	135.00	45,900.00
15B	Demolish/Remove Manhole to be Abandoned	9	EA	27,000.00	243,000.00	5,000.00	45,000.00
<b>TOTAL PART B (SUM 1B - 15B)</b>					<b>\$ 9,427,160.00</b>		<b>\$ 10,249,200.00</b>

**TOTAL BASE BID (Sum Parts A & B)**

**\$ 10,277,160.00**

**\$ 10,749,200.00**

THE ABOVE IS A TRUE REPRESENTATION  
OF THE BIDS RECEIVED ON THIS DATE

*Kevin Heath*

Kevin Heath, P.E.